dV Sentry™
380V – 600V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
FORM: DVS-TRM-E
REL. September 2015
REV. 004
© 2015 MTE Corporation
WARNING

dV Sentry Technical Reference Manual 380V – 600V
Form: DVS-TRM-E September 2015 REV. 004 8
Model Number Code System:
DVS       X    _ _ _ _   E
dV Sentry Filter
Type
 P = Panel
 G = General Purpose (NEMA 1/2)
 W = Weather (NEMA 3R)
Current Rating
 (i.e. 0045 is 45 Amps)
Voltage Rating
             (380V – 600V)
dV Sentry Technical Reference Manual 380V – 600V
Form: DVS-TRM-E September 2015 REV. 004 9
Part Number Selection Tables
Table 3-1: Panel Selection Table
380V
Motor
KW
480V
Motor
HP
550V-
600V
Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Open Magnetics
(in.)
(H x W x D)
Ref.
Fig.
Watts*
Loss
Resistor Panel
(in.)
(H x W x D)
Ref.
Fig.
0.5- 1.1 0.5-1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVSP0003E 7 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.7 A-1 67 - -
1.5 2 3 4 DVSP0004E 7 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.7 A-2 67 - -
2.2 - 3 3 5 7 DVSP0007E 7 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.7 A-3 67 - -
4 5 7.5 9 DVSP0009E 7 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.7 A-4 67 - -
5.5 7.5 10 12 DVSP0012E 7 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.7 A-5 67 - -
7.5 10 15 17 DVSP0017E 8 9.1 x 6.7 x 7.5 A-6 96 - -
11 15 20 22 DVSP0022E 11 9.1 x 6.7 x 8.2 A-7 91 - -
- 20 25 27 DVSP0027E 11 9.1 x 6.7 x 8.2 A-8 92 - -
15 25 30 35 DVSP0035E 15 12.0 x 9.0 x 7.9 A-9 91 - -
18.5-22 30 40 45 DVSP0045E 15 12.0 x 9.0 x 7.9 A-10 88 - -
- 40 50 55 DVSP0055E 22 12.0 x 9.0 x 8.2 A-11 137 - -
30 50 60 65 DVSP0065E 31 12.0 x 9.0 x 11.0 A-12 166 - -
37 60 75 80 DVSP0080E 30 12.0 x 9.0 x 11.0 A-13 158 - -
45 - 55 75 100 110 DVSP0110E 32 12.0 x 9.0 x 11.0 A-14 175 - -
- 100 125 130 DVSP0130E 51 13.5 x 13.6 x 7.9 A-15 273 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-70
75 - 90 125 150 160 DVSP0160E 69 13.5 x 13.6 x 9.0 A-16 289 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-70
110 150 200 200 DVSP0200E 69 13.5 x 13.6 x 9.0 A-17 325 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-70
132 200 250 250 DVSP0250E 89 15.0 x 15.1 x 10.3 A-18 423 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-71
160 250 300 305 DVSP0305E 94 15.2 x 15.1 x 10.4 A-19 481 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-71
185-200 300 350 365 DVSP0365E 124 15.1 x 15.1 x 11.8 A-20 564 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-71
- 350 450 415 DVSP0415E 124 15.1 x 15.1 x 11.8 A-21 795 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-71
250 400–450 500 - 550 515 DVSP0515E 157 14.9 x 15.1 x 13.3 A-22 795 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-72
315 500 600 600 DVSP0600E 164 15.1 x 15.1 x 13.4 A-23 822 18.4 x 5.0 x 7.0 A-72
*Based on a typical 480V, 60Hz output frequency, 1,000 feet of drive cable, 2kHz carrier
frequency at full load application.
dV Sentry Technical Reference Manual 380V – 600V
Form: DVS-TRM-E September 2015 REV. 004 10

Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 1/2 Enclosure
(in.)
(H x W x D)
Ref.
Fig.
0.5 – 1.1 0.5 – 1.5 0.5 – 1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVSG0003E 18 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-24
1.5 2 2 3 4 DVSG0004E 18 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-25
2.2 - 3 3 3 5 7  DVSG0007E 18 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-26
4 5.5 5 7.5 9 DVSG0009E 18 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-27
5.5 7.5 7.5 10 12 DVSG0012E 18 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-28
7.5 10 10 15 17 DVSG0017E 19 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-29
11 15 15 20 22 DVSG0022E 22 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-30
- - 20 25 27 DVSG0027E 22 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-31
15 20 25 30 35 DVSG0035E 24 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-32
18.5 - 22 25 – 30 30 40 45 DVSG0045E 24 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-33
- - 40 50 55 DVSG0055E 32 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-34
30 40 50 60 65 DVSG0065E 40 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-35
37 50 60 75 80 DVSG0080E 40 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-36
45 - 55 60 – 75 75 100 110 DVSG0110E 43 13.2 x 13.0 x 13.0 A-37
- - 100 125 130 DVSG0130E 93 24.0 x 17.1 x 17.1 A-38
75 - 90 100 – 120 125 150 160 DVSG0160E 111 24.0 x 17.1 x 17.1 A-39
110 150 150 200 200 DVSG0200E 111 24.0 x 17.1 x 17.1 A-40
132 175 200 250 250 DVSG0250E 127 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 A-41
160 220 250 300 305 DVSG0305E 165 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 A-42
185 - 200 250 – 270 300 350 365 DVSG0365E 195 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 A-43
- - 350 450 415 DVSG0415E 195 33.9 x 18.3 x 20.9 A-44
250 340 400 – 450 500 - 550 515 DVSG0515E 317 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 A-45
315 430 500 600 600 DVSG0600E 325 51.3 x 27.7 x 24.9 A-46
dV Sentry Technical Reference Manual 380V – 600V
Form: DVS-TRM-E September 2015 REV. 004 11
Part Number Selection Tables
Table 3-3: Enclosed NEMA 3R Selection Table

Rating
Part
Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
NEMA 3R Enclosure
(in.)
(H x W x D)
Ref.
Fig.
0.5 – 1.1 0.5 – 1.5 0.5 – 1.5 0.5 - 2 3 DVSW0003E 24 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-47
1.5 2 2 3 4 DVSW0004E 24 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-48
2.2 - 3 3 3 5 7  DVSW0007E 24 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-49
4 5.5 5 7.5 9 DVSW0009E 24 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-50
5.5 7.5 7.5 10 12 DVSW0012E 24 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-51
7.5 10 10 15 17 DVSW0017E 25 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-52
11 15 15 20 22 DVSW0022E 28 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-53
- - 20 25 27 DVSW0027E 28 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-54
15 20 25 30 35 DVSW0035E 30 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-55
18.5 - 22 25 – 30 30 40 45 DVSW0045E 30 15.5 x 10.9 x 12.0 A-56
- - 40 50 55 DVSW0055E 75 24.0 x 12.5 x 22.9 A-57
30 40 50 60 65 DVSW0065E 84 24.0 x 12.5 x 22.9 A-58
37 50 60 75 80 DVSW0080E 84 24.0 x 12.5 x 22.9 A-59
45 - 55 60 – 75 75 100 110 DVSW0110E 85 24.0 x 12.5 x 22.9 A-60
- - 100 125 130 DVSW0130E 133 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-61
75 - 90 100 – 120 125 150 160 DVSW0160E 151 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-62
110 150 150 200 200 DVSW0200E 151 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-63
132 175 200 250 250 DVSW0250E 167 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-64
160 220 250 300 305 DVSW0305E 172 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-65
185 - 200 250 – 270 300 350 365 DVSW0365E 202 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-66
- - 350 450 415 DVSW0415E 202 33.9 x 18.3 x 26.0 A-67
250 340 400 – 450 500 - 550 515 DVSW0515E 330 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 A-68
315 430 500 600 600 DVSW0600E 338 51.3 x 27.7 x 30.0 A-69
dV Sentry Technical Reference Manual 380V – 600V
Form: DVS-TRM-E September 2015 REV. 004 12
4. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Performance Specifications